P18921	K. 36116 Assumption Agreement
WHEREAS DEPA	ARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS Vol. M93 Page 6768-
holds a loan secured by property executed byEar] L.	Pike and Jean A. Pike, husband and wife
Forty-Six Thousand Four Hundred	d Fifty-Five and no/100
evidenced by Note and Mortgage, Trust Deed, Security Agreement, or	r Assumption Agreement dated 8/15/79 and recorded Volume Reel M79 19768
	bunty, Oregon the following described premises included therein, to-wrt
saving and excepting therefrom	Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Orego the Northwesterly 20 feet thereof.
WHEREAS, said Borrowers are selling said property and Borrowers a obligations under said Loan Contract, and said Department of Vice-	and Purchasers desire that Purchasers be permitted to assume and source to
1. The Department of Veterans' Affairs does berety concerns to	A SHORE A SHEED AS FOLLOWS
	end to end by salu note and security instrument and to end
$-3$ dideistood that as of $-\frac{1}{2}/2$ $\frac{7}{0}$ , $\frac{1}{2}$ solid inducts	ULV-FOUR IDOUGADA Six Use Lo
Dollars (\$D/4.01	hess is so that inclusion and stand six numbered Seventy-Four and and that the interest rate is Variable and shall be% per annum; however, the
Director, during the term of the loan, may periodically adjust	st the interest rate if variable, to be paid by the transferee, and that monthly promotion and
periodically adjusts the variable interest rate, if there is an in	in the sum of: \$
CO Principal and interest:	<u>451.00</u>
Tax (est. Viz of annual):	62.00
Insurance:	
C. J	<u>.</u> 513.00
3. The Borrowers understand that it	
understood that this agreement is for the mutual benefit of Bor amortization in accordance with the final due date on the sect	id loan shall be terminated by this Agreement and by the assumption by the Purchasers of said loan. It is expressly provers and Purchasers to consummate said sale of said property. This loan may be reamortized annually to assure purity instrument, ORS 407.070(4), 407.030, 407.020.
This assumption by said Purchasers is joint and several and shall bind	I them, their heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns
PURCHASERS Mart . hachelung	Callert
PURCHASERS Mark J. Macfarlane	BORROWER Earr Ly Pike
STATE OF OREGON	- Jun Cike
COUNTY OF Klamath	STATE OF OREGON Jean A. Pike
	COUNTY OF Klamath
On this 2 day of April May	On this 29 day of April
198 3 personally appeared the above named	19 Sersonally appeared the above named
Mark J. Marfarlane	
and acknowledge the forepoling instrument to be his (their) voluntary	y act and deed. and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary sect and deed.
Before me: Notary Public for OREGON	Before me Celef
My commission expires:	Notary Public for OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	My commission expires: <u>8-5-83</u>
BY:	I certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in
STATE OF OREGON	Klamath County Records, Book of Mortgages, No.
COUNTY OF Marion SS.	Page 6768 on the 2nd day of May
On this 22nd day of April	Evelyn Biehn County_Clerk
19 83 personally appeared the above named	By Acce Sicily Deputy
Shari Grimes	Filed May 2 1983 at o clock 3:18
and acknowledge the toregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary a	act and deed. CountyKlamath
Before me:	
Notary Public for OREGON	After recording return to: Fee \$4.00
My commission expires:	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS
508-M (7-82)	1223 FURRY STREET S.E.
	SALLA, URIBON - 97310